Total liabilities and equity  1,078,286   279,489  810,443 564,607  -   1,362,781   -   4,095,606

On-balance sheet interest sensitivity gap 415,978 801,408 (270,497) 168,885 173,131 (1,305,428)  -

Total interest sensitivity gap 415,978 801,408 (270,497) 168,885 173,131 (1,305,428)  -

^  Other assets include other assets (excluding non-financial instruments), statutory deposits with BNM and derivative financial assets as disclosed in the statement of
financial position.

*  Other liabilities include other liabilities, derivative financial liabilities and provision for commitments and contingencies as disclosed in the statement of financial

positions.

Registration No. 201001000001 (839839 M)   104

34. Financial Instruments (continued)

34.4 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates,
assuming no asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant financial position, is as
follows:-

(i) Sensitivity of projected net interest income

 100 bps*

Parallel
 Increase

100 bps*
 Parallel
Decrease

 RM’000 RM’000

At 31 December 2023 17,984 (17,984)

At 31 December 2022 10,012 (10,012)

(ii) Sensitivity of reported reserves in other comprehensive income to interest rate movements

 100 bps*
Parallel

Increase

100 bps*
Parallel

Decrease
 RM’000 RM’000

At 31 December 2023 (16,556) 16,556

At 31 December 2022 (21,769) 21,769

* bps - basis points

(e) Operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes, people,
systems or from external event. This includes the risks that may result in disruption to
operations (which should be mitigated by a business continuity plan), erosion of income and
capital fund. Operational risk also includes legal risks, but excludes strategic and reputational
risk.

Operational risk is embedded in all the Bank’s business and management practices. Potential
operational risks inherent in products, practices, procedures and information system should